
Name Club Class Hunter Field Total Place

AMFU
Carl Richards Merlin A 553 554 1107 1st 
James Mason TAC A 554 549 1103 2nd
Chris White IND U 548 552 1100 3rd
Zac Ball TAC A 537 549 1086
John Foley IND A 530 544 1074
Alfie Wilkes IND U 537 527 1064
Jack McGarry Wrekin Foresters A 521 524 1045
Gareth Beeby Black Eagle Bowmen A 531 509 1040
Conor Haldane IND A 514 508 1022
Andy Williams Black Eagle Bowmen A 502 515 1017
Robert Healey Wrekin Foresters A 490 502 992
Brad Trower Panther A DNS 0
Dean Layton-James Merlin U DNS 0
Allan Lawson TAC A DNS 0
AFFU
Susan Corless IND A 542 542 1084 1st
Verity Richards Merlin A 531 516 1047 2nd
JMFU
Robert Brown Guest - Wales U 433 483 916 1st Guest
VMFU
Paul Weddle Long Eaton U 500 505 1005 1st
Damien Lewington Kings Forest Bowmen U 500 491 991 2nd
Ian Malcolm Panther B 450 459 909 3rd
VFFU
Carol Smith Merlin A 516 523 1039 1st
Pauline Swift White Mark Bowmen A 500 506 1006 2nd
Teresa Moon Merlin A 507 496 1003 3rd
AMFSC
Graham Rudd Kings Forest Bowmen A 465 459 924 1st
AMFSR
Jonathan Shales White Mark Bowmen A 522 531 1053 1st
Patrick Huston Wrekin Foresters U 504 523 1027 2nd
Ryan Holden Wrekin Foresters U 498 520 1018 3rd
Thomas Brown Guest Wales U 415 443 858 1st Guest
AFFSR
Lisa Cooper Merlin A 444 427 871 1st
AMBBC
Charlie Pinches Kings Forest Bowmen A 431 454 885 1st
AFBBC
Karen Pinches Kings Forest Bowmen A 447 429 876 1st
AMBBR
Rene Bekker Black Eagle Bowmen A 457 467 924 1st
James Bridges Kings Forest Bowmen A 425 425 850 2nd
AFBBR
Karen Hillier IND C 213 217 430 1st
VMBBR
Johnathan Kirby Kings Forest Bowmen B 365 343 708 1st
Dave Holland IND B 232 204 436 2nd
Kevin Emmott Kings Forest Bowmen C 211 185 396 3rd
VFBBR
Deborah Emmott Kings Forest Bowmen C 224 200 424 1st
AMBHC
Gary Hart Salamander A DNS 449 449
AFBHC



Lynn Dakin Woodend ? 231 229 460 1st
VFBHC
Helen Harris Artemis C 240 248 488 1st
AMBHR
Paul Meeson Salamander A DNS 423 423
AFBHR
Helen Hall Guest Wales C 138 182 320 1st Guest
VMBHR
Pedro Soler White Mark Bowmen B 251 253 504 1st
Stuart Oldman Black Eagel Bowmen C 133 146 279 2nd
Gez Davis White Mark Bowmen B 229 DNS 229
AMBU
Dan Rae Kings Forest Bowmen A 539 539 1078 1st
Mark Ward Kings Forest Bowmen A 516 512 1028 2nd
Ryan Mills Broadland Bowmen A 509 518 1027 3rd
Mark Service Kings Forest Bowmen A 495 508 1003
Tom Wright Merlin A 495 484 979
Glen Clifton Black Eagle Bowmen B 482 490 972 1st B class
Daniel Weedon White Mark Bowmen A 485 462 947
AFBU
Jo Healey Black Eagle Bowmen A 499 502 1001 1st
Yvonne Turney Black Eagle Bowmen B 482 490 972 2nd
VMBU
Matt Farnham Long Eaton A 528 528 1056 1st
Ron Potter Kings Forest Bowmen A 483 470 953 2nd
Dave Moore Merlin A 460 464 924 3rd
VFBU
Denise Rayner Black Eagle Bowmen A 502 502 1004 1st
AMLB
Steve Gamble Merlin U 207 206 413 1st
Jim Harcus Kings Forest Bowmen B 170 189 359 2nd
Robert Masdin White Mark Bowmen B 178 144 322 3rd
Dave Nolder White Mark Bowmen B 118 131 249
Thomas Masdin White Mark Bowmen C 63 48 111 1st C class
VMLB
Fred Wells White Mark Bowmen B 127 133 260 1st
Andrew Joyce White Mark Bowmen U 114 103 217 2nd
AMAFB
Keith Dolman Merlin U 275 283 558 1st
Ian Brown White Mark Bowmen A 223 220 443 2nd
Garry Panter Merlin A 181 208 389 3rd
AFAFB
Joy Rudge White Mark Bowmen 127 185 312 1st
Bela De Freitas Black Eagle Bowmen A 164 124 288 2nd
VMAFB
Michael Mattingley IND U 235 257 492 1st
Simion Edwards Black Eagle Bowmen A DNS 0
AMTRB
Gary Beacon Black Eagle Bowmen B 329 330 659 1st
Richard Wise Black Eagle Bowmen B 342 289 631 2nd
Mike Cullen Black Eagle Bowmen B 175 123 298 3rd
JMTRB
Henry Beacon Black Eagle 156 143 299 1st
VMTRB
Mark Treadwell Long Eaton U 336 353 689 1st

Trophies



Hunting Trophy
Black Eagle Bowmen 1st Place
Gary Beacon 659
Richard Wise 631
Mike Cullen 298
Total 1588

Traditional Trophy
Merlin 1st Place
Keith Dolman 558
Garry Panter 389
Steve Gamble 413
Total 1360

White Mark Bowmen 2nd Place
Ian Brown 443
Robert Masdin 322
Fred Wells 260
Total 1025

Mixed Team Trophy
Kings Forest 1st Place
Dan Rae 1078
Graham Rudd 924
Karen Pinches 876
Jamie Bridges 850
Total 3728

White Mark Bowmen 2nd Place
Pedro Soler 504
Ian Brown 443
John Shales 1053
Pauline Swift 1006
Total 3006

Merlin 3rd Place
Carl Richasrds 1107
Lisa Cooper 871
Keith Dolmam 558
Steve Gamble 413
Total 2949

Black Eagle Bowmen 4th Place
Gareth Beeby 1040
Rene Bekker 924
Richard Wise 631
Bela De Freitas 288
Total 2883

Open Team Trophy
Merlin 1st Place
Carl Richards 1107
Verity Richards 1047
Carol Smith 1039
Teresa Moon 1003
Total 4196



Kings Forest 2nd Place
Dan Rae 1078
Damien Lewington 991
Mark Ward 1028
Mark Service 1003
Total 4100

Wrekin Foresters 3rd Place
Jack McGarry 1045
Rob Healey 992
Ryan Holden 1018
Patrick Holden 1027
Total 4082

Black Eagle Bowmen 4th Place
Gareth Beeby 1040
Andy Williams 1017
Jo Healey 1001
Denise Rayner 1004
Total 4062

Wales vs England
Wales 1st Place
Robert Brown (JM) 916
Thomas Brown (AM) 858
Helen Hall (AF) 320
Total 2094

England 2nd Place
Henry Beacon (JM) 299
Lisa Cooper (AF) 871
Johnathan King (VM) 708
Total 1878


